# THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS BOARD ACTION SUMMARY

DEPT: Board of Supervisors

BOARD AGENDA:5.A.4 AGENDA DATE: December 19, 2017

#### SUBJECT:

Acceptance of the Resignation of Jon Rodriguez from the Stanislaus County Library Advisory Board

# **BOARD ACTION AS FOLLOWS:**

#### RESOLUTION NO. 2017-0704

On motion of Supervisor	Withrow	, Seconded by Supervisor _Monteith
and approved by the following vote,		
Ayes: Supervisors: Olsen, Withrow, Monteith, DeMartini, and Chairman Chiesa		
Noes: Supervisors:	None	
Excused or Absent: Supervisors: None		
Abstaining: Supervisor:	None	
1) X Approved as recommended		
2) Denied		
3) Approved as amended		
4) Other:		

**MOTION:** 

unler k ELIZABETH A. KING, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

# THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS AGENDA ITEM

DEPT: Board of Supervisors

BOARD AGENDA:5.A.4 AGENDA DATE: December 19, 2017

CEO CONCURRENCE: YES

4/5 Vote Required: No

### SUBJECT:

Acceptance of the Resignation of Jon Rodriguez from the Stanislaus County Library Advisory Board

#### **STAFF RECOMMENDATION:**

- 1. Accept the resignation of Jon Rodriguez from the Stanislaus County Library Advisory Board.
- 2. Direct staff to send a Certificate of Appreciation to Mr. Rodriguez.

#### CONTACT PERSON:

Elizabeth King, Clerk of the Board

Phone number: 209-525-4494

# ATTACHMENT(S):

1. Resignation Letter



#### STANISLAUS COUNTY LIBRARY

Diane McDonnell County Library Director

BUARD OF SUPERVISORS

2017 DEC 12 A 11:01

1500 I Street, Modesto, CA 95354 209.558.7801 Fax: 209.529.4779 www.stanislauslibrary.org

December 8, 2017

Elizabeth King Clerk of the Board Stanislaus County 1010 10th Street, Suite 6700 Modesto, CA 95354

Dear Ms. King:

We have been notified by Mr. Jon Rodriguez that he has resigned his position as District 3 Representative on the Stanislaus County Library Advisory Board effective November 28, 2017. We thank him for his service to the community.

Please contact me with any questions.

Sincerely,

Malonnell

Diane McDonnell County Library Director

DM:pb

STRIVING TOGETHER TO BE THE BEST!

Stanislaus County Library engages all members of the community and offers access to information, knowledge, and the tools for innovation and personal development.